GUID= -
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Cat. 2

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer

GUIDE GLOVES AB
Vistaforsvagen 3
SE-523 37 Ulricehamn
Sweden

and declares that the PPE described hereafter

GUIDE 9501
EN388 EN407
C€ & G
4121 XIXXXX

is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation Regulation EU 2016/425 on personal
protective equipment and the European harmonized standards EN388:2016, EN407:2004.

The notified body

SGS Fimko Ltd, Notified Body no. 0598
Takomotie 8
FI1-00380 Helsinki
Finland

performed the EU type examination Module B and issued the EU type certificate 0598/PPE/200456.

The product is in conformity with the provisions of the EC regulation 1935/2004 for materials and
articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEG.
Is also in conformity with EC regulation 2023/2006 on Good Manufacturing Practices (GMP) for
material and articles intended to come into contact with food.

This model is tested and approved for contact with all kind of food.

This PPE also comply with the REACH regulation 1907/2006 with regards to the requirements of Article
33 (duty to communicate information on substances in articles) and Article 67 (restriction in Annex XVII).

Signed for and on behalf of

2020-07-31

GUIDE GLOVES
)

Niclas Wiklund
Head of Product Management/R&D



